FILED
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DENVER, COLORADO

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

"IAN 0 9 2004 GREGORY C. LANGHAM

Civil Action No.

04-3-0023

(CBS)

THOMAS MINK, CRYSTAL MINK,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

A.M. DOMINGUEZ, JR., District Attorney for the 19th Judicial District, in his official capacity,

CITY OF GREELEY.

DETECTIVE KEN WARREN, a Greeley police officer, in his individual capacity, JOHN DOE NO. 1, an Assistant District Attorney working for the 19th Judicial District Attorney's Office, in his individual capacity,

Defendants.

ORDER

THIS MATTER having come before the Court upon Plaintiffs' Motion for Temporary Restraining Order, notice having been given to the appropriate parties, and the Court being fully advised, the Court concludes that a Temporary Restraining Order is warranted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the District Attorney for the 19th Judicial District shall not initiate the prosecution of Thomas Mink under Colorado's Criminal Libel Statute, C.R.S. § 18-13-105, and the City of Greeley shall, forthwith, return to Plaintiffs the computer, and all contents thereof, seized following the search of Plaintiffs' home in Ault, Colorado.

Dated this	<u>913</u> day of	Jan	2004.

BY THE COURT,

United States District Court Judge